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Dimensions in millimeters (inch) unless otherwise stated www.southco.com/82

Material and Finish

See table 

Installation Notes

For standard retainers:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Part Number: 82-0-22542-11

For split retainers: 

 

 

 

 

Align

 

 

Part Number: 82-0-7595-11

Notes

For snap-in retainer: 

Min. stud K  = 180 when using 

snap-in retainer (see page 273 for 

K  reference).

Install stud into retainer before 

inserting into panel

82 DZUS® Lion Quarter-Turn Fasteners
Retainers · Accessories

Ø 10.2
(.400)

0.3
(.010)

1.1
(.043)

Ø 5.5
(.215)

10.4
(.410)

5.2
(.203)

0.6 (.025)

Ø 9.27
(.365)
5.64

(.222)

0.38 (.015)

Ø

Ø 9.5
(.38)

Ø 5
(.196)

0.51
(.020)

Ø 5.6
(.22)

Ø 9.5
(.38) Max.

0.51
(.020)

4.8
(.19)

Approx.

2.1 (.082)
Ø 6.4 
(.250)

Ø 10.7
(.420)

0.5 (.020)

Ø 8.7 
(.34)

Ø 6.2 
(.245)

0.51  
(.020)

Type Part Number Material Adjustment Value

Push-on retainer 82-32-201-20 Stainless steel Add 0.25 (.010)

Push-on plastic retainer 82-32-301-12 Nylon, black Add 0.64 (.025)

Split retainer 82-32-101-20 Stainless steel Add 0.38 (.015)

Sealing washer 82-43-201-38 Neoprene nitrile rubber, black Add 0.51 (.020)

Ejector spring 43-13-1-24 Stainless steel Add 0.51 (.020)

Cupped washer
82-46-101-39 Nylon, white

Add 0.51 (.020)
82-46-101-41 Nylon, black

Flat wear washer 82-46-103-39 Nylon, white Add 0.51 (.020)

Snap-in retainer 82-32-401-41 Nylon, black Add 0.51 (.020)

Snap-In Retainer

!Ø 9.65 
(.380)

Ø 10.9
(.43)

3.3
(.130)

4.32
(.170) 2.03 (.080)

5.59 (.220)

Panel min. 1.5 (.059)
Max. 3.2 (125)

Retainer Push-On Retainer Push-On Plastic Retainer Split 

Sealing Washer Ejector Spring Cupped Washer Flat Wear Washer

Part Number

See table

Notes

Adjustment value: 

When using accessories the 

components increase TMT 

Add the adjustment value to your 

outer panel thickness (P) when 

calculating TMT (see page 271 for 

example)
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